
On 21 January 2021, Saudi Arabia’s Ministry of Finance issued Ministerial 
Resolution (MR) No.2303, extending the General Authority of Zakat and Tax 
(GAZT) tax amnesty initiative until 30 June 2021.

MR No. 2303 provides relief from fines relating to tax returns, Value Added Tax 
return corrections, and tax payments due before 21 January 2021:

• If the principle tax due is fully paid by 31 March 2021, 100% of the fines will 
be waived.

• If the principle tax due is fully paid by 31 May 2021, 75% of the fines will be 
waived.

• If the principle tax due is fully paid during June 2021, 50% of the fines will be 
waived.

The relief does not apply to any fines that were paid before 21 January 2021, 
or to fines relating to tax evasion.

Except in the case of evasion, the amnesty also allows taxpayers to address 
prior filing positions without the imposition of fines.

28 January 2021

Global Tax Alert

Saudi Arabia 
extends tax 
amnesty until 
30 June 2021

EY Tax News Update: Global 
Edition
EY’s Tax News Update: Global 
Edition is a free, personalized email 
subscription service that allows 
you to receive EY Global Tax Alerts, 
newsletters, events, and thought 
leadership published across all areas 
of tax. Access more information 
about the tool and registration here.

Also available is our EY Global Tax 
Alert Library on ey.com.

https://globaltaxnews.ey.com/Register/Register.aspx
https://www.ey.com/en_gl/tax-alerts
https://www.ey.com/en_gl/tax-alerts


2 Global Tax Alert 

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young & Co (Public Accountants), Riyadh
• Asim J. Sheikh, KSA Tax Leader asim.sheikh@sa.ey.com
• Esraa Albuti esraa.albuti@sa.ey.com
• Imran Iqbal imran.iqbal@sa.ey.com

Ernst & Young & Co (Public Accountants), Jeddah
• Irfan Alladin irfan.alladin@sa.ey.com
• Hussain Asiri hussain.asiri@sa.ey.com

Ernst & Young & Co (Public Accountants), Al-Khobar
• Syed Farhan Zubair farhan.zubair@sa.ey.com
• Ali Khamis ali.k.khamis@sa.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Middle East Tax Desk, New York
• Asmaa Ali asmaa.ali1@ey.com



EY | Building a better working world

About EY
EY exists to build a better working world, helping to 
create long-term value for clients, people and society 
and build trust in the capital markets.

Enabled by data and technology, diverse EY teams in 
over 150 countries provide trust through assurance 
and help clients grow, transform and operate.

Working across assurance, consulting, law, strategy, 
tax and transactions, EY teams ask better questions 
to find new answers for the complex issues facing our 
world today.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to 
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young 
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. 
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited 
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. 
Information about how EY collects and uses personal 
data and a description of the rights individuals have 
under data protection legislation are available via 
ey.com/privacy. EY member firms do not practice law 
where prohibited by local laws. For more information 
about our organization, please visit ey.com.

© 2021 EYGM Limited. 
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 000674-21Gbl

1508-1600216 NY 
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational 
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as 
accounting, tax, legal or other professional advice. Please 
refer to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com


